AGREEMENT

THIS AGREEMENT made and entered into this 6 day of 100 day of 100 day of 100 day of 100 day of Nassau, a political subdivision of the State of Florida, hereinafter referred to as COUNTY, and the GREATER NASSAU COUNTY CHAMBER OF COMMERCE, hereinafter referred to as CHAMBER.

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, it is in the best interest of the citizens of Nassau County to have a Chamber of Commerce to promote the interests of West Nassau and all of Nassau County; and

WHEREAS, the CHAMBER has agreed to devote its efforts to the betterment of all the citizens of Nassau County;

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto agree as follows:

- 1. For and in consideration of the sum of \$2,425, which shall be paid in quarterly installments to the Chamber of Commerce, during the months of November, February, May and August of the fiscal year, the CHAMBER does hereby agree to perform services that will benefit all the residents of Nassau County. Said services to include but not be limited to the following:
 - a. Promotion of West Nassau and Nassau County
 - b. Encourage business entities to settle in Nassau County
- 2. The CHAMBER will make their financial records available to the COUNTY for purposes of an audit, if requested by the COUNTY. The COUNTY shall require an audit of previous year's financial records performed by two or more persons who are independent of the record keeping function and who are not authorized check signers. Said audit report shall be signed by persons performing the audit and submitted to the COUNTY before the May distribution will be made.
 - 3. The CHAMBER shall not become engaged in any activities in conjunction with a Political Action Committee (PAC) during the term of this agreement. Otherwise, this agreement shall be terminated.
- 4. All facilities, programs and services shall be compliant with the Florida Accessibility Code and the federal Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA). Failure to provide facilities, programs, and services that are compliant with both the Florida Accessibility Code and the federal Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA) shall be considered a breach of the contract.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have duly executed

this Agreement this _b day of	Nov	, 2001.			
SIGNED, SEALED & DELIVERED IN THE PRESENCE OF:	BOARD OF COUNT	JNTY COMMISSIONERS TY, FLORIDA			
Mine & Churcher	BY: Maria	in Horskill			
		NNE MARSHALL CHAIRMAN			
ELAINE F. HUNTER Notary Public - State of Florida	ATTEST	·:			
My Commission Expires Jan 25, 2005 Commission # CC996592	Max	Clesh &			
	J. M. YC	HIP" OXIEY, JR. OFFICIO CLERK			
Contract approved as to form:					
//M///////////////////////////////////					
County Attorney					
	GREATER NASSAU COUNTY CHAMBER OF COMMERCE				
	ATTEST: Roc	PRESIDENT			
	115:	EKESIDENI			

AFFIDAVIT

I,	Great	01 /	ass	au	Cha	wibe	<u> </u>	certi	fy	that	our	programs Americans
and	facili	ties	are	in	com	plia	nce	with	the	Fede	ral	Americans
with	Disab	iliti	es i	Act	and	the	Flo	rida	Acce	ssibi	lity	Code.

Rose Maine Threather SIGNATURE TITLE: Prosident

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF NASSAU

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 6 day of November, 2001, by Rose Threate, as President of the Great Massau Chamber, who is personally known to me or who has produced Known as identification and who did take an oath.

NOTARY PUBLIC

State of Florida at Large

My Commission Expires:

